



Order Sheet

MAC No.1557 of 2015

Derha Ram Sahu **Versus** Smt. Gangotri Bai and another

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |
| 15/12/2015 | <p>Shri Raghavendra Verma, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Case is listed for orders on default.</p> <p>Counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted 8 weeks' time to remove the default, as pointed out by the Office.</p> <p>List the matter after 8 weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(<b>I.S.Uboweja</b>)<br/>Judge</p> |  |
| Anjani     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |  |