



Order Sheet

MAC No. 1557 of 2015Derha Ram Sahu & Anr. **Versus** Smt. Gangotri Bai & Anr.

10/11/2016	Shri Raghvendra Verma, Advocate for the appellants. Respondents not noticed. Heard on admission. The instant MAC has been preferred within its limitation. It is admitted for consideration. Record of the concerned Tribunal be called for through usual and fax mode. Also heard on I.A.No.1/2015 for grant of stay. On perusal of award amount and other facts, this Court is not inclined to grant stay for execution of the said award. Consequently, I.A.No.1/2015 for grant of stay is hereby dismissed. The appellants are directed to pay PF within 7 days. Let notice be issued to the respondents through usual and registered mode under Rule 167 and 172 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007, returnable within 4 weeks along with the copy of instant MAC and the documents annexed. Registrar (Judl.) is directed to send the copy of this order to the concerned Tribunal for information and compliance immediately through usual and fax mode. List the matter for final hearing in its due course after notice is served on the respondents and the record is received along with MAC No. 1549/2015, 1556/2015 & 1550/2015. Sd/ (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	



2024:CGHC:47883



2024:CGHC:47883