



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Misc. Appeal (C)No.1557 of 2015

Derha Ram Sahu & Anr. **Verses** Smt. Gangotri Bai & Anr.

28.11.2016	Smt. Hamida Siddique, counsel for the appellants. Notice issued to respondents are awaited. List this matter for final hearing along with MAC No.1549/2015, 1556/2015 & 1550/2015. Sd/- (Chandra Bhushan Bajpai) Judge	